

GAHC010189082024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4706/2024

FAIZUL ISLAM BHUYAN
S/O- LATE KASHEM ALI BHUYAN, VILL.- N.S. ROAD, WARD NO. 7, DHUBRI
TOWN P.O. AND DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF CHAR AREAS DEVELOPMENT
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTORATE OF CHAR AREAS DEVELOPMENT
ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS DIRECTOR
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE TECHNICAL DIRECTOR OF THE DIRECTORATE OF CHAR AREAS
DEVELOPMENT
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA ROAD
GUWAHATI-6.

5:THE PROJECT OFFICER
NAYERALGA CHAR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
BILASIPARA
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

7:THE MINORITIES WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
(ADMINISTRATIVE DEPTT.)
GOVT. OF INDIA
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

8:THE TREASURY OFFICER
BILASIPARA SUB-TREASURY
PO. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN- 783348

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M A SHEIKH, S S AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

ORDER

Date : 12.12.2024

None appears for the petitioner.

Ms. M.D Bora, learned Standing counsel, WMD & CAD department appears for the respondent No. 2, 3, 4, 5 & 7 and Ms. U. Sarma, learned Government Advocate for the respondent No. 1.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish the copy of the writ petition to the learned Standing counsel for the WMD department within a period of 7 days

from today.

List it after **4(four) weeks** for enabling the learned Standing counsel to receive the instruction.

The name of the learned Standing counsel for the WMD department shall be reflected in the daily cause list. Registry to take steps.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant