

GAHC010189082024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4706/2024

FAIZUL ISLAM BHUYAN
S/O- LATE KASHEM ALI BHUYAN, VILL.- N.S. ROAD, WARD NO. 7, DHUBRI
TOWN P.O. AND DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF CHAR AREAS DEVELOPMENT
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTORATE OF CHAR AREAS DEVELOPMENT
ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS DIRECTOR
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE TECHNICAL DIRECTOR OF THE DIRECTORATE OF CHAR AREAS
DEVELOPMENT
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA ROAD
GUWAHATI-6.

5:THE PROJECT OFFICER
NAYERALGA CHAR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
BILASIPARA
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

7:THE MINORITIES WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
(ADMINISTRATIVE DEPTT.)
GOVT. OF INDIA
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

8:THE TREASURY OFFICER
BILASIPARA SUB-TREASURY
PO. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN- 783348

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M A SHEIKH, S S AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, W M D,MS U SHARMA,MS. M D BORAH,SC,
FINANCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

12.03.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter again on 26.03.2026.

Ms. M.D. Borah, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant